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Neo
Neo
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ENQUE

YES

NO NORUN

YES NO
NORUN






¥WHEN JUMP  ENDJOB

000010 ¥JOB UJT_UCRM131 USER=FEL REPORT=ABNORMAL;
000020

000030 JOBST :¥VJISTART ;

000040

000050

000060

000070

000080 :

000090 ¥WHEN STATUS EQ ABNORMAL JUMP JOBEND;
000100 :

000110

000120

000130

000140 JOBEND:¥VJEND ;

000150

000160 ¥ENDJOB;
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000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110

¥JOB UJT_VTESTL ;

¥VJCTRL JOB:AVEC_TESTl ACT=1 ;
YVJCTRL GRP=ZAIKO WAIT=YES REP=9;

¥ENDJOB;
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000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150

¥JOB UJT_VTESTS;

¥VJISTART

¥VJIRUN JOB=AVEC_TEST1 PARAM="30181456" ;
¥VJLOCK LOCKID=VTEST;

¥VJIRUN JOB=AVEC_TEST3 ORIGIN=UJT_VTEST3 LOCKID=VTEST;

¥VJEND ;
¥ENDJOB;



GO

YES



000010 ¥JOB JAVJINIT USER=FEL REPORT=ABNORMAL;
000020

000030 ¥VJISTART ;

000040

000050

000060 INIT1  -¥VJINIT GRP=VJSYS LIST=NO;

000070

000080

000090 INIT2  -¥VJINIT GRP=AVECS

000100 PRFILE=(AVEC.PR SUBFILE=VJINIT_AVEC SHARE=DIR);
000110

000120 ¥ENDJOB;






LOCKID ‘ ‘

000010 ¥JOB UJT_UCRM999 USER=FEL REPORT=ABNORMAL;
000020

000030 ¥VJISTART ;

000040

000050 ¥VJLOCK PARFILE=LOCKP;
000060 ¥INPUT LOCKP;

000070  LOCKID=LOCK1

000080  LOCKID=LOCK2

000090 ¥ENDINPUT;

000100

000110

000120 ¥VJUNLK;

000130

000140 ¥VJEND;

000150 ¥ENDJOB;






LOCKID ‘ ‘

000010 ¥JOB UJT_UCRM999 USER=FEL REPORT=ABNORMAL;
000020

000030 ¥VJISTART ;

000040

000050 ¥VJLOCK PARFILE=LOCKP;
000060 ¥INPUT LOCKP;

000070  LOCKID=LOCK1

000080  LOCKID=LOCK2

000090 ¥ENDINPUT;

000100

000110 :
000120 ¥VJUNLK LOCKID=LOCKZ;
000130 :
000140 ¥VJEND;

000150 ¥ENDJOB;






000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150

¥JOB  JAVPGET REPORT=ABNORMAL ;
¥VJISTART
VIGET1:¥VJIPGET;

¥WHEN VORIGIN EQ "JAVTEST" JUMP VJGETZ;
¥WHEN STATUS EQ ABNORMAL JUMP JAV_END;

VIGET2 :¥VJIPGET OUTFILEZ(WKPARAM RESIDENT);
VICTRL:¥VJCTRL PARFILE=(WKPARAM RESIDENT NORMAL=DELETE);

JAV_END:¥VJEND;
¥ENDJOB;









000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000150

¥JOB AVEC_VXLIST USER=ACO0S4 REPORT=ABNORMAL;

VXLIST  ¥VXLIST PRFILE;(AVEC.PR SUBFILE=VXLIST SHARE=DIR)

¥ENDJOB;






000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180
000190

¥TRNS
(FILEID=VJCTRL)

01 P-VJSRUNJ.

02

RUNJ-SFN
RUNJ-TRMID
RUNJ-PASS
RUNJ-PARAM
RUNJ-JPARAM
RUNJ-ORIGIN
RUNJ-KKBN
RUNJ-CFLG
RUNJ-MODE
RUNJ-FIL
RUNJ-NHS
RUNJ-JNO
RUNJ-RON
RUNJ-MSG
RUNJ-RTN.

03 RUNJ-RTN1
03 RUNJ-RTNZ2
03 RUNJ-RTN3

PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC

PIC
PIC
PIC

FILEN

X(15).
X(06).
X(06).
X(80).
X(50).
X(07).
X(01).
X(01).
X(01).
X(03).
S9(01).
9(05).
X(07).
N(25).

X(02).
X(02).
9(04).

FILEN



RUNJ-SFN
X(15)
RUNJ-TRMID
X(06)
RUNJ-PASS
X(06)
RUNJ-PARAM
X(80)
RUNJ-JPARAM
X(50)

RUNJ-ORIGIN
X(07)

RUNJ-KKBN
X(01)

RUNJ-CKBN
X(01)

RUNJ-MODE
X(01)

RUNJ-FIL
X(03)




RUNJ-NHS
$9(01)
RUNJ-JNO
9(05)
RUNJ-RON
X(07)
RUNJ-MSG
N(25)
RUNJ RTN1
X(02)

RUNJ-RTN2
X(02)

RUNJ RTN3
9(04)

————————— .
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000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180

INITIALIZE

MOVE "UJT_UCRM140"

MOVE TRNS-SOURCE

MOVE INO40-PASS

MOVE 1INO40-YMD

CALL "VJSRUNJ"

IF RUNJ-RTN1 NOT
MOVE 10
MOVE RUNJ-MSG

P-VJSRUNJ.

TO RUNJ-SFN.

TO RUNJ-TRMID.

TO RUNJ-PASS.

TO RUNJ-PARAM.

USING FILE1 P-VJSRUNJ.
= "OK"

TO TRNS-ENDKEY

TO W-MSG

DISPLAY W-MSG-AREA UPON CONSOLE

GO TO
IF RUNJ-RTN2 NOT

PROG-END.
= "OK" AND "YT™ AND "KO"

PERFORM SAISENTAKU-RTN THRU SAISENTAKU-EXT

MOVE RUNJ-MSG
GO TO

MOVE RUNJ-MSG

GO TO

TO OUTO40-MSG
GAMEN-SEND.
TO OUTO40-MSG.
GAMEN-SEND.



¥TRNS

000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150

FILEN

01 P-VJISRUNJZ.

7

02  RUNJ-MODE

02  RUNJ-JOBID
02  RUNJ-JOBNM
02  RUNJ-PASS

02  RUNJ-FIL

02  RUNJ-VJIPARAM
02  RUNJ-JSPARAM

02  RUNJ-NHS
02  RUNJ-MSG
02  RUNJ-RTN.

03 RUNJ-RTN1

03 RUNJ-RTN2

03 RUNJ-RTN3
VJISRUNJ2

PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC

PIC
PIC
PIC
PIC

(FILEID=VJCTRL)

X(01).
X(16).
N(10).
X(06).
X(150) .
X(160).
X(240) .
$9(01).
N(25)-

X(02).
X(02).
9(04).
X(08) VALUE "VJSRUNJ2".



RUNJ-MODE
X(01)

RUNJ-JOBID
X(16)
RUNJ-JOBNM
N(10)
RUNJ-PASS
X(06)
RUNJ-VJPARAM
X(160)
RUNJ-JSPARAM
X(240)

RUNJ-NHS
$9(01)

RUNJ-MSG
N(25)




RUNJ RTNL
X(02)
RUNJ-RTN2 T
X(02)
e
1=0K
1=IE 12
X(02
______ ____L_f_l+_________________
RUNJ RTN3
9(04)




000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180
000190
000200

INITIALIZE
MOVE "HACHUJOB"
MOVE NC"

P-VJSRUNJ.
TO RUNJ-JOBID.

TO RUNJ-JOBNM.

STRING "COPYNO=" INP0O40-COPYNO DELIMITED BY SIZE

CALL VJSRUNJ2

IF RUNJ-RTN1 NOT
MOVE 10
MOVE RUNJ-MSG

INTO RUNJ-JSPARAM.

USING VISUCA VISFPTR
P-VJSRUNJZ.

= IIOKII

TO TRNS-ENDKEY

TO W-MSG

DISPLAY W-MSG-AREA UPON CONSOLE

GO TO
IF RUNJ-RTN2 NOT

PROG-END.
= "OK" AND "YT™ AND "KO"

PERFORM SAISENTAKU-RTN THRU SAISENTAKU-EXT

MOVE RUNJ-MSG
GO TO

MOVE RUNJ-MSG

GO TO

TO OUTO40-MSG
GAMEN-SEND.
TO OUTO40-MSG.
GAMEN-SEND.






000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180
000190
000200
000210
000220
000230
000240
000250

01 P-VJISPGETZ2.

03  PGET-I10KBN
03  PGET-PARAM-AREA.
04 PGET-PARAM

04 PGET-PARAM-EX
03  PGET-TRMID

03  PGET-ORIGIN

03  PGET-MODE.

04 PGET-KKBN

04 PGET-DKBN
04 PGET-0CC
03  PGET-RON
03  PGET-JN\M
03  PGET-USER
03  PGET-ACC

03  PGET-LABEL

03  PGET-PASS

03  PGET-PASSNM
03  PGET-VDX-AREA.
04 PGET-VFLID

04 PGET-VAKSCD
04 PGET-VHKSCD
04 PGET-VKTNO

03  PGET-FIL

03  PGET-RTN

¥STEP
¥STEP ;

¥ASSIGN VICTRL
¥DEFINE VJCTRL JRNAL=BOTH;

¥ENDSTEP;

PIC X(01).

PIC X(80).
PIC X(320).
PIC X(06)-
PIC X(07).

PIC X(01).
PIC X(01).
PIC 9(01).
PIC X(07).
PIC X(16).
PIC X(16).
PIC X(16).
PIC X(08).
PIC X(06).
PIC X(12).

PIC X(08).
PIC X(08).
PIC X(08).
COMP-1.

PIC X(40).
PIC X(02).

SHARE=ALL HOLDMODE=UPDATE;



PGET-10KBN
X(01) PGET-PARAN
PGET-PARAM
PGET-PARAM | VISJOB PGET-10KBN
~AREA VISJOB
X(400)
PGET-10KBNz
VISJOB
PGET-TRMID T
X(06)
PGET-ORIGIN T
X(07) |
PGET KKBN
X(01)
PGET-DKBN T
X(01)
PGET-0CC N§+
9(01) Ne




PGET-RON
X(07)
PGET-JNM
X(16)
PGET-USER
X(16)
PGET-ACC
X(16)
PGET-LABEL
X(08)

PGET-PASS
X(06)

PGET-PASSNM
X(12)

PGET-VFLID
X(08)

PGET-AKSCD
X(08)

PGET-HKSCD
X(08)

PGET-KTNO
COMP-1

PGET-FIL
X(40)

PGET-RTN
X(02)




000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080

000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070

INIT-RTN.
INITIALIZE
CALL "VISPGET2"  USING
IF PGET-PARAM =
PERFORM  ACCPT-RTN
MOVE PGET-PARAM TO
INIT-EXT.
EXIT.
END-RTN.
MOVE OUT1-CNT T0
MOVE W-PARAM T0
MOVE W T0
CALL "VJISPGET2"  USING
END-EXT.
EXIT.

P-VJSPGET2.
P-VJSPGETZ2.
SPACE

THRU  ACCEPT-EXT
W-PARAM.

W-PARAM-CNT.
PGET-PARAM.
PGET-10KBN.
P-VJSPGET2.



000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080

VIMS  KKBN
X(01)

VINS-DKBN
X(01)

VJNMS-0CC
9(01)

VINMS-TRMID
X(06)

VINS-MSG
X(60)

VJINS-RTN
X(02)

01

P-VJISMSGSEND.

VIMS-MODE.
VIMS-KKBN
VIMS-DKBN
VIMS-0CC
VIMS-TRMID
VIMS-MSG
VIMS-RTN

PIC X(01).
PIC X(01).
PIC 9(01).
PIC X(06).
PIC X(60).
PIC X(02).

VJISPGET?2

Neo



¥TRNS

FILEN

(FILEID=VJCTRL)

000010 01 P-VJISPCHKZ.

000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070

PCK2-MODE
PCK2-PASS
PCK2-SID
PCK2-KKBN
PCK2-PASSNM
PCK2-RTN

PIC X(01).
PIC X(06).
PIC X(15).
PIC X(01).
PIC X(12).
PIC X(02).

FILEN



PCK2-MODE
X(01)

PCK2-PASS
X(06)
PCK2-SID
X(15)
PCK2-KKBN
X(01)
PCK2-PASSNM
X(12)
PCK2-RTN
X(02)

000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180
000190
000200
000210

INITIALIZE

MOVE "P"

MOVE IN10-PASS
MOVE "UTLRO10"
CALL "VJSPCHK2"
IF PCK2-RTN
MOVE 10

GO TO

IF PCK2-RTN
MOVE ™

MOVE MDF-10C
GO TO

IF PCK2-KKBN
GO TO

ELSE

ELSE

ELSE
GO TO

P-VJSPCHKZ2.

T0 PCK2-MODE.

T0 PCK2-PASS.

T0 PCK2-SID.

FILE1 P-VJSPCHK2.
= "I1E"

T0 TRNS=ENDKEY
PROG-END
= "NG"

T0 OUT10-MSG

T0 OUT10-PASS-M
GAMEN-SEND

UPD-GAMEN-SEND
KENSAKU-GAMEN-SEND.



VJ_FNOTE

VJ_FNOTE






¥STEP

¥STEP ;

¥ASSIGN VICTRL SHARE=ALL HOLDMODE=UPDATE;
¥DEFINE VJCTRL JRNAL=BOTH ;

¥ASSIGN VIS_CKPF SHARE=FREE;

¥ENDSTEP;

¥DEFINE
ADDFORM=LRRR

12
VJ_FNOTE
VJ_FNOTE VJ_FSTART



VJ_FSTART






¥STEP

¥STEP ;

¥ASSIGN VICTRL SHARE=ALL HOLDMODE=UPDATE;
¥DEFINE VJCTRL JRNAL=BOTH ;

¥ASSIGN VIS_CKPF SHARE=FREE;

¥ENDSTEP;

¥DEFINE
ADDFORM=LRRR



OPEN INPUT

CALL "VJ FSTART" ———————————— _)_I
!
READ
!
CALL "VJ FNOTE" @ ———————————— _)_||
LN
AT END? N
Y ! !
LN
? —
Y L
!
CALL "VJ_FNOTE" d READ

! !

CLOSE



000010
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070

02 AVSC-SPA
03 AVSC-MFDL
03 AVSC-TRID
03 AVSC-MODE
03 AVSC-KEY1
03 AVSC-KEY?2
03 FILLER

¥TRNS FILEN
FILEID=VMCTRL)

REDEFINES  SPA.

PIC X(06).
PIC X(06).
PIC X(01).
PIC X(08).
PIC X(08).
PIC X(2019).

FILEID=VJCTRL)



AVSC-MFDL
X(06)

AVSC-TRID
X(06)

AVSC-MODE
X(01)

AVSC-KEY1
X(08)

AVSC-KEY2
X(08)

pommm - :

pommm - :

pommm - :
JOB




¥TRNS

000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180
000190
000200
000210
000220
000230
000240
000250
000260
000020
000030
000040
000050
000060
000070
000080
000090
000100
000110
000120
000130
000140
000150
000160
000170
000180
000190
000200
000210
000220
000230
000240
000250
000260

/** JOB
¥TRNS

¥TRNS

/**
¥TRNS

¥TRNS

TRNSID
,CLASS
, IRSTAT
,CPUTIME
,DUMP
»SPASAVE
,FILE1
,FILE2
,FILE3
,FILE4

TRNSID
,CLASS
, IRSTAT
,CPUTIME
,DUMP
»SPASAVE
,FILE1
,FILE2
,FILE3
,FILE4

TRNSID
,CLASS
, IRSTAT
,CPUTIME
,DUMP
»SPASAVE
,FILE1
,FILE2
,FILE3
,FILE4

TRNSID
,CLASS
, IRSTAT
,CPUTIME
,DUMP
»SPASAVE
,FILE1
,FILE2
,FILE3
,FILE4

¥AP

**/
VJRO70  TPP = VJR070
% LINK = %%%%
ENABLE  TRTYPE = INQ
30000 ELPTIME = NOLIM
YES ABORT = CONT
YES

(VICTRL,,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(VMCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(VWCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(AVKEYF,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)

VJRO71  TPP = VJR070
% LINK = %%%%%
ENABLE  TRTYPE = INQ
30000 ELPTIME = NOLIM
YES ABORT = CONT
YES

(VXCTRL,USAGE=UPDATE  , IOERROR=CONT)
(VMCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(VWCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(AVKEYF,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)

**/
VJRO80  TPP = VJR080
% LINK = %%%%
ENABLE  TRTYPE = INQ
30000 ELPTIME = NOLIM
YES ABORT = CONT
YES

(VICTRL,,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(VMCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(VWCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(AVKEYF,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)

VJRO81  TPP = VJRO70
% LINK = %%%%%
ENABLE  TRTYPE = INQ
30000 ELPTIME = NOLIM
YES ABORT = CONT
YES

(VXCTRL,USAGE=UPDATE  , IOERROR=CONT)
(VMCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(VWCTRL ,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)
(AVKEYF,USAGE=RETRIEVAL , IOERROR=CONT)



000010 WORKING-STORAGE SECTION.

000020 77 AVSCALL PIC X(07) VALUE "AVSCALL™".
000030 :

000040

000050 LINKAGE SECTION.

000060 COPY VISUCA.

000070 COPY CP_AVSCALL.

000080 COPY VISFPTR.

000090

000100

000110 PROCEDURE DIVISION.

000120

000130 AVSCALL-RTN.

000140 MOVE SPACE TO AVSC-SPA.
000150 INITIALIZE AVSC-SPA.
000160 MOVE "MNUOOL" T0 AVSC-MFDL.
000170 MOVE "UUJ ™ T0 AVSC-KEY1.
000180 MOVE "'VJRO70" T0 AVSC-TRID.
000190 CALL AVSCALL USING VISUCA VISFPTR.

000200 AVSCALL-EXT.
000210 EXIT PROGRAM.
000220

000230
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